NON-DETAINED

Michelle N. Mendez
Attorney for Respondent
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Washington
Immigration Legal Services
12247 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20902

Telephone: (301) 942-1790, ext. 135

Fax: (301) 949-1371

michelle.mendez@catholiccharitiesdc.org

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF IMMIGRATION REVIEW IMMIGRATION COURT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

In the Matter of:)	
X)	File No.: X
In removal proceedings)))	
In removal proceedings)	

The Honorable X Next Hearing: X

RESPONDENT'S MOTION TO TRANSFER CASE TO NON-DETAINED DOCKET

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF IMMIGRATION REVIEW IMMIGRATION COURT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

In the Matter of:))	
X) File No.: X	
In removal proceedings)))	

RESPONDENT'S MOTION TO TRANSER CASE TO THE NON-DETAINED DOCKET

Respondent X, by his undersigned counsel, respectfully moves this Honorable Court to transfer his removal case to the non-detained docket.

On February 19, 2013, the Immigration Judge granted undersigned counsel's Motion for Bond Redetermination Based on Changed Circumstances and set Respondent's bond at \$7,500.00. On March 14, 2013, Respondent posted bond and Baltimore ICE ERO released him from the Frederick County Adult Detention Center in Frederick, Maryland. Exh. A. Respondent now resides at X Drive, X MD 2XXXX. Exh. B.

WHEREFORE, Respondent respectfully requests that his removal case be transferred to the non-detained docket.

Respectfully submitted:

Michelle N. Mendez Attorney for Respondent Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Washington Immigration Legal Services 12247 Georgia Avenue Silver Spring, MD 20902 (301) 942-1790, ext. 135

Date: March 21, 2013

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF IMMIGRATION REVIEW IMMIGRATION COURT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

In the Matter of:)	
X)	File No.: X
In removal proceedings)	

MOTION TO TRANSER CASE TO THE NON-DETAINED DOCKET EXHIBIT LIST

EX.	NAME	PAGE
Α.	Immigration Bond Documents	3-4
В.	Change of Address Form EOIR-33	5

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION COURT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

IN TH	IE MATTER OF	IN REMOVAL PROCEEDINGS	
X		A# X	
(RESF	RESPONDENT)		
	ORDER OF THE IMM	IGRATION JUDGE	
	Upon consideration of Respondent's M ned Docket , it is HEREBY ORDERED teNIED because:		
[] [] [] [] []	DHS does not oppose the motion. The respondent does not oppose the motion has not been to do	filed with the court. e motion. d in the opposition to the motion.	
Deadl	ines:		
[]	The application(s) for relief must be file. The respondent must comply with DHS		
Date		Hon. X Immigration Judge	
	Certificate o	f Service	
	locument was served by: [] Mail [] Alien [] Alien c/o Custodial Officer		
Date:	В	By: Court Staff	

PROOF OF SERVICE

On March X, 2013, I, Michelle Mendez, served a copy of this **Motion to Transfer Case to the Non-Detained Docket** and any attached pages to DHS (U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement – ICE) at 31 Hopkins Plaza, Room 1600, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 by hand-delivery.

Michelle N. Mendez Date

Michelle N. Mendez Attorney for Respondent Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Washington Immigration Legal Service 12247 Georgia Avenue Silver Spring, MD 20902 (301) 942-1790, ext. 135